SECOND GRAD
coe NRANS ©00

' December, 2021

IMPORTANT DATES

Dec. 3" — Virtual Outing — No live
math & ELA sessions

Week of Dec. 13th — some teachers
will be out of office to assist with
testing
Dec. 20t" — Jan. 2 — Winter Break

Jan. 3 & 4 — No live sessions —
complete OLS assignments
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EXPECTED PROGRESS

These are the estimated percentages of the
course that should be completed at this time.
Math - 38%

ELA - 38%

Science — 40%

Social Studies — 50%

Music — 44%

REMINDERS:

. Log 6 work hours each school day. Keep
attendance up to date. If you are missing
18 or more hours, this is considered
truancy. Please do not log more than 10
hours per day. This is a concern.

. Attend all required sessions. Participate in
class and use all tools correctly. When your
camera is on, please be sure you have an
appropriate background.

. Work on any overdue lessons.

. Work on Formative assignments. Any
missing assignment will result in no grade
(a zero will be entered).

. Work in IXL for Math (1 hour per week)
Work in IXL, Raz Kids, Epic for ELA (1 hour
total for all combined per week)

. Check your email daily to stay on track
with information we share.

Sign up here:

https://forms.gle/idJpHBRaZaM8k8fi8
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Tech Support: 866-512-2273

Contact Information

https://www.help.k12.com/s/

Mrs. Acuna lacuna@ncvacdemy.org
Mrs. Balltzglier: jballtzglier@ncvacademy.org
Mrs. Braswell: bbraswell@ncvacademy.org
Mrs. Brooks: pbrooks@ncvacademy.org
Mrs. Munisteri: nmunisteri@ncvacademy.org
Mrs. Brantley: kbrantley@ncvacademy.org
Mrs. Waruhiu: mwaruhiu@ncvacademy.org

NCVA Phone Number: 919-346-0121
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